CALL TO ORDER:

RECOGNITION OF VISITORS:

BOARD OF FINANCE MEETING

SALEM TOWN OFFICE BUILDING

REGULAR MEETING

FEBRUARY 11, 2010 - 7:00 P.M.

SEAT ALTERNATE IF NEEDED:

COMMUNICATIONS:

ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA:

AGENDA:

1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES: - December 10, 2009 - Regular Meeting

2. TREASURER'S REPORTS
A. REVENUE SUMMARY

B. TRIAL BALANCE
C. FUND BALANCE

D. OTHER

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

4. SELECTMAN’'S REPORT

January 14, 2010 — Regular Meeting

5. BOE — BUDGET 2009/2010 MININIUM BUDGET REQUIREMENT

6. ON PROPOSED APPROPRIATIONS FOR 2010-2011

A)
B.)
C)
D.)
E)
F.)
G.)
H)
L)
1)
K.)
L)
M.)

#110
#112
#114
#118
#210
#220
#222
#230
#240
#910
#920

BUILDING OFFICAL

TOWN CLERK’S DEPARTMENT
TREASURER/AUDITOR/BOF
TAX COLLECTOR

SECURITY

GARDEN LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE CO.
SALEM VOLUNTEER FIRE CO.
AMBULANCE

PUBLIC SAFETY

INTEREST PAYMENTS
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS

#930 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
10 YEAR CAPITAL PLAN



Old Business
W. Weinschenker, Chairman
G. Preston, Clerk



